## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM343300

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Partial Release of Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rabo Agrifinance, Inc.		05/27/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ricetec, Inc.
Street Address:	1925 F.M. 2917
City:	Alvin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77511
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74523341	KASMATI
Serial Number:	74529499	CHEF'S ORIGINALS
Serial Number:	74657099	FLAVORED BY NATURE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com Email:

Jennifer A. Visintine **Correspondent Name:** One US Bank Plaza Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44940-95014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Visintine/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=partial release#page1.tif source=partial release#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0508

900326523

#### PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made and entered into this 27th day of May, 2015, by RABO AGRIFINANCE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of RICETEC, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor").

The Administrative Agent hereby releases those certain trademarks and trademark applications described more fully in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto from its Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 20, 2011, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2012, at reel and frame number 4719/0260 without releasing or otherwise affecting any of the other patents, patent applications, trademarks, trademark applications or other intellectual property in which a security interest has been granted to Administrative Agent pursuant thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Partial Release of Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

RABO AGRIFINANCE, INC.

Name: <u>Luke J. McCarth</u>

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0509

## SCHEDULE A

# **United States Trademarks**

Trademark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Filing Date	Registratio	Status
				n Date	
KASMATI	74-523,341	1,982,924	May 4, 1994	Jun. 25, 1996	Registered
CHEF'S ORIGINALS	74-529499	1,970,486	May 25, 1994	Apr. 23, 1996	Registered
FLAVORED BY NATURE	74-657099	1,966,697	Apr. 7, 1995	Apr. 9, 1996	Registered

**RECORDED: 06/03/2015**